Initiative by the Completion Date of December 1998, which conditions, to the best 
of our knowledge and belief, have been accomplished. 

B. DEBT RELIEF 

3. On the basis of the foregoing, the Fund has agreed to provide to the Beneficiary, 
on the terms and conditions set out in this Agreement, debt relief in the amount of 
seven million three hundred thousand US Dollars (US$ 7,300,000). 

4. In that regard, it is hereby understood and agreed that the Fund has already 
granted debt relief, prior to the Completion Date, in the amount of three million 
nine hundred thousand US Dollars (US$ 3,900,000) in the context of the loan 
extended by virtue of Loan Agreement No. 7 l 6Pg for the Commodity Imports 
Program. 

5. Furthermore, the balance of the debt relief in the amount of three million four 
hundred thousand US Dollars (US$ 3,400,000) is hereby granted through the re­
scheduling of the loan terms and conditions of the said Loan Agreement No. 
7 J 6Pg as stipulated in the Annex to this Agreement together with its attachment. 

C. DEBT RELIEF IMPLEMENTATION MODALITIES 

6. The Beneficiary:

[...]

twenty-four semi-annual instalments commencing on February 16, 2003, after a 
grace period running up to that date, and thereafter in accordance with the 
Amortiz.ation Schedule set out in the Attachment hereto. Each instalment shall be 
in the amount of Seven Hundred and Fifty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Ten 
Dollars ($ 759,410) except for the last and twenty-fourth instalment which shall 
be in the amount of Seven Hundred and Fifty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred and 
Seventy Dollars($ 759,570). All such instalments shall be transferred on the date 
of repayment to the Fund's Account as requested by the Fund Management. 

ATTACHMENT 

THE COOPERATIVE REPUBLIC OF GUYANA 
HIPC DEBT INITIATIVE RELIEF AGREEMENT 

REVISED AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE